STRAVA
Gear Up 40

https:/www.strava.com/routes/3050909674974818066

40.97mi 1,197t Road

Distance Elevation Gain Ride Type

Est.Moving Time: 6:03:13

Kicaster
Sutherland
Elmendorf SR
Losoya
Calaveras
Sandy Oaks
ville  Sunnyside
37] &
Leming Poth
Dewees
Three Oaks Falls C
Pleasanton
=) [37]
Gotc_g/le Map data ©2023 Report a map error

Route recommendations may be incomplete and/or inaccurate and
may contain sections of private land and/or sections of terrain that
could be challenging or hazardous. Always use your best judgement
about the safety of road and trail conditions and follow traffic and
property laws. Est. Moving Time based on your avg speed of 6.8
mi/h over last 4 weeks

DIRECTION DISTANCE (miles)
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available 0.0
Right onto TX 97 0.0
Right onto FM 2505 6.8
Proceed onto FM 2505 6.8
Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 2505 North 10.8

Continue on FM 2505 11.0

Proceed onto FM 536

Proceed onto Hardy Road

Continue on County Road 115

Proceed onto Las Lomas

Continue on Estrada Road

Continue on Las Lomas

Proceed onto Farm-to-Market Road 2579

Proceed onto FM 1303

Continue on FM 536

Continue on Trail Street

Proceed onto 4th Street

Proceed onto 4th Street

Proceed onto 4th Street

Proceed onto D Street

Left onto 3rd Street

Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available

Left onto Hospital Boulevard

Proceed onto Hospital Boulevard

Continue on TX 97

Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available

Arrive at Finish

13.7

17.0

19.0

19.2

20.2

21.4

22.9

24.6

35.3

37.8

38.2

38.5

38.6

38.7

38.8

39.2

39.3

39.3

39.8

40.8

40.9


https://www.google.com/maps/@29.1347013,-98.26454,10z/data=!5m1!1e4!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=29.134701,-98.26454&z=10&t=p&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3

