

https://www.strava.com/routes/3050909674974818066

40.91 mi Distance 1,151 ft Elevation Gain Road Ride Type

Est. Moving Time: 6:03:13





Route recommendations may be incomplete and/or inaccurate and may contain sections of private land and/or sections of terrain that could be challenging or hazardous. Always use your best judgement about the safety of road and trail conditions and follow traffic and property laws. Est. Moving Time based on your avg speed of 6.8 mi/h over last 4 weeks

DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	0.0
Right onto TX 97	0.0
Right onto FM 2505	6.8
Proceed onto FM 2505	6.8
Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 2505 North	10.8
Continue on FM 2505	11.0

Proceed onto FM 536	13.7
Proceed onto Hardy Road	17.0
Continue on County Road 115	19.0
Proceed onto Las Lomas	19.2
Continue on Estrada Road	20.2
Continue on Las Lomas	21.4
Proceed onto Farm-to-Market Road 2579	22.9
Proceed onto FM 1303	24.6
Continue on FM 536	35.3
Continue on Trail Street	37.8
Proceed onto 4th Street	38.2
Proceed onto 4th Street	38.5
Proceed onto 4th Street	38.6
Proceed onto D Street	38.7
Left onto 3rd Street	38.8
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	39.2
Left onto Hospital Boulevard	39.3
Proceed onto Hospital Boulevard	39.3
Continue on TX 97	39.8
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	40.8
Arrive at Finish	40.9